PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4871332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RBW ACQUISITION CO., LLC	05/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REMEC BROADBAND WIRELESS NETWORKS, LLC	
Street Address:	17034 CAMINO SAN BERNARDO	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6741449
Patent Number:	6937456
Patent Number:	7352995
Patent Number:	7110738
Patent Number:	7259417
Patent Number:	7310215
Patent Number:	7505531
Patent Number:	6667549
Application Number:	60435839
Patent Number:	6937666
Patent Number:	7469128
Patent Number:	8311082
Application Number:	11322972
Application Number:	11825879
Application Number:	12684756
Application Number:	12969502
Application Number:	13590104
Application Number:	13607539
PCT Number:	US2010061929
PCT Number:	US1349598

PATENT REEL: 045628 FRAME: 0193

504824596

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1358505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)687-1183

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508332055

Email: timothy.lohse@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY W. LOHSE

Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	388239-990000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY W. LOHSE	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy W. Lohse/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045628 FRAME: 0194

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:45 AM 05/12/2015
FILED 10:45 AM 05/12/2015
SRV 150654173 - 5693356 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: RBW Acquisition Co., LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended to be as follows:

REMEC Broadband Wireless Networks, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Jamal N. Hamdani, in his capacity as President, Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the Limited Liability Company and Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer of Moseley Associates, Inc., the sole member and managing member of the Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate of Amendment on and as of the Line (12 th) day of May 2015.

Name: Jamal N. Hamdani

PATENT REEL: 045628 FRAME: 0195